

8 CS 391/25

GAURI CHOUBAY AND ANOTHER Vs. MS PUSHP LATA
AND OTHERS

16.04.2026

Present: None.

None appears for the plaintiff. It is already 12.50
PM.

VC is not functioning today.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being
passed.

Renotify the matter for consideration on **01.06.2026**.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/16.04.2026