

4 CS 391/25

GAURI CHOUBAY AND ANOTHER Vs. MS PUSHP LATA
AND OTHERS

01.06.2026

Pr. Sh. Pradeep Mishra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant not served yet.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that a connected matter between the same parties is pending adjudication in the Court of Sh. Vikas Garg, Ld. District Judge-05, East District, Delhi. He further submits that the file be placed before Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, East District, KKD Courts, Delhi, as he wishes to request for trial of both the suits by the same Court.

At his request, let the file be placed before Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, East District, KKD Courts, Delhi, **today itself at 3.00PM**. Ahlmad is directed to send the file complete in all respect so as to reach before Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, East District, KKD Courts, Delhi, for appropriate orders.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/01.06.2026