

GAURI CHOUBAY AND ANOTHER Vs. MS PUSHP LATA AND OTHERS

03.06.2026

The Present suit received by way of Transfer from the court of Ms. Shuchi Laler, DJ-02, East, KKD Courts, Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Pradeep Mishra, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up with connected matter on **22.07.2026.**

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/03.06.2026