

GAURI CHOUBAY AND ANOTHER Vs. MS PUSHPA LATA AND
OTHERS

22.07.2026

Present : Sh. Pradeep Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

An application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC seeking amendment of the plaint has been filed on behalf of the plaintiffs, along with the proposed amended plaint for partition, declaration, permanent injunction, and mandatory injunction, the amended application under Order XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 CPC, and the requisite court fee.

Put up for consideration of the said application on **10.09.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/22.07.2026